FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 5/6/2020

SUBJECT: City to Light Aerial Lift Bridge in College and High School Colors to Honor Seniors

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

City to Light Aerial Lift Bridge in College and High School Colors to Honor Seniors

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth will be lighting the Aerial Lift Bridge in honor of all Duluth high school and college graduating seniors. Mayor Larson made the announcement during today's City of Duluth weekly press conference. Each Duluth college and high school will be celebrated individually. The Lift Bridge will be lit at dusk, and will be lit overnight.

"In honor of all of our graduates, I have decided to light the Aerial Lift Bridge to reflect the pride this community feels for our graduates," Mayor Larson said. "We hope that this signals how proud we are of them, and believe in their bright future."

The schedule for the Lift Bridge lighting can be found below:

May 9 - UMD maroon &gold

May 10 - CSS blue &gold

May 18 - LSC teal blue

June 2 - ALC royal blue

June 3 - Duluth East red

June 4 - Duluth Denfeld maroon &gold

June 5 - Lakeview Christian Academy blue

June 6 - Harbor City blue &white

June 7 - Marshall gold

###